CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 10/01/2024 - CN-2025-0096 - JC-2025-0038

Fidelity Cablevision, LL.C PSC MO No. 2
d/b/a Fidelity Communications Original Adoption Notice

ADOPTION NOTICE

Intrastate Access Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LL.C d/b/a Fidelity Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its
own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, PSC MO No. 2 — Intrastate
Access Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity
Communication Services I, Inc,

Issued: November 18, 2019 Effective: December 18, 2019
Issued by: Tariff Administrator
210 E. Earll Drive e el
. ISsouri Fublic
Phoemx, AZ 85012 Service Commission

CN-2020-0128; YC-2020-0080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6

6™ Revised Sheet 1

Cancels 5" Revised Sheet 1

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

Rates and Charges

A. Carrier Common Line Access Service
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
1. Intrastate InterLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $.032894 3.7 (R)
-Terminating $ .049583 3.7 (R)
2. Intrastate IntralLata
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $ .032894 3.7 (R)
-Terinating $ .049583 3.7 (R)
B. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected
Initial Order $204.88 Exception 5.D.3
Subse quent Order $19 2.28 Exception 5.D.3
2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.88 Exception 5.D.3
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Call Miles Minute
0-4 $.0050 6.1.3.(A)
Over 4-8 $.0120 6.1.3 (A)
Over 8-16 $.0150 6.1.3 (A)
Over 16-25 $.0180 6.1.3 (A)
Over 25-50 $.0225 6.1.3 (A)
Over 50-100 $.0308 6.1.3 (A)
Over 100-200 $.0335 6.1.3 (A)
Over 200 ICB 6.1.3 (A)
Issued: February 17, 2006 Effective: March 19, 2006
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory

CANCELLED Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

July 3, 2012 Sullisgn'tl-l\/lc(l)agéom FILED

Missouri Public

rppSoyice Commission MO PSC
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FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICESI, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2

- - Section 6
"ANCELLED 5" Revised Sheet 1

March 19 2006 Cancels 4" Revised Sheet 1

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE — Continued
MISSOURI PUBLIC

Rates and Charges SERVICE COMMISSION
A. Carrier Common Line Access Service
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
1. Intrastate InterLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $.03415 3.7 (R)
-Terminating $.051457 3.7 (R)
2. Intrastate IntraLata
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $.03415 3.7 (R)
-Terinating $.051457 3.7 (R)
B. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected
Initial Order $204.88 Exception 5.D.3
Subsequent Order $192.28 Exception 5.D.3
2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.88 Exception 5.D.3
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Call Miles Minute
0-4 $.0050 6.1.3.(A)
Over 4-8 $.0120 6.1.3 (A)
Over 8-16 $.0150 6.1.3 (A)
Over 16-25 $.0180 6.1.3 (A)
Over 25-50 $.0225 6.1.3 (A)
Over 50-100 $.0308 6.1.3 (A)
Over 100-200 $.0335 6.1.3 (A)
Over 200 ICB 6.1.3 (A)
Issued: February 18, 2005 Effective: March 20, 2005
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc. F’ED
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080 MO PSC
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March 19, 2006


FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICESI, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2

Section 6
4" Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 3™ Revised Sheet 1

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

Rates and Charges

A. Carrier Common Line Access Service
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
1. Intrastate InterLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $0.035917 3.7 (R)
-Terminating $ 0.054065 3.7 (R)
2. Intrastate IntraLata
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $ 0.035917 3.7 (R)
-Terinating $ 0.054065 3.7 (R)
B. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected
Initial Order $204.88 Exception 5.D.3
Subsequent Order $192.28 Exception 5.D.3
2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.88 Exception 5.D.3
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Call Miles Minute
0-4 $.0050 6.1.3.(A)
Over 4-8 $.0120 6.1.3 (A)
Over 8-16 $.0150 6.1.3 (A)
Over 16-25 $.0180 6.1.3 (A)
Over 25-50 $.0225 6.1.3 (A)
Over 50-100 $.0308 6.1.3 (A)
Over 100-200 $.0335 6.1.3 (A)
Over 200 ICB 6.1.3 (A)
Issued: February 16, 2004 Effective: March 17, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES ], Inc.

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

Rates and Charges

A. Carrier Commeon Line Access Service

1. Intrastate InterLATA

Carrier Commeon Line Access,

per minute

-Originating
-Terminating
2. Intrastate intralata

Carrier Common Line Access,

per minute

-Originating
-Terinating

B. Switched Access Service

1. Nonrecurring Charges

Per Line or Trunk Connected

Initial Order
Subsequent Order

2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence

3. Local Transport

Premium Access
All Feature Groups

CANCELLED

MAR 1 7 2004

b, RS
Puablic btméee Lomrmss:on

Call Miles

0-4

" Over 4-8
Over §-16
Over 16-25
Over 25-50
Over 50-100
Over 100-200
Over 200

PSC MO. No. 2

Section 6

3™ Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 2™ Revised Sheet 1

Missour Public

Servisa Gommlasale-:
.. RECDBEG 18 2007
Section

Rate Reference
$ 0.0401 37
$0.0604 3.7 (R}
$0.0401 3.7
$ 0,0604 37 (R)
$204.88 Exception 5.D.3
$192.28 Exception 5,0.3
$11.88 Exception 5.D.3
Per Access
Minute
$.0050 6.1.3.(A)
$.0120 6.1.3 (A}
% .0150 6.1.3 (A)
$.0180 6.1.3 (A)
$.0225 6.1.3 (A)
$.0308 6.1.3 (A)
$.0335 6.1.3(A)

ICB 6.1.3 (A)

Issued: December 18, 2002
Issued By:

64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080

Effective: January 17, 2003

Dave Beier, Vice Presidenf-Regulatory
- Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

Misso
UarhiaSen

FLED JAN 17 2003

Serviaa



FIDELITY COMMUNICATION SERVICES |, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2

Section 6

2" Revised Sheet 1

. Cancels 1* Revised Sheet 1
Miasouri Public

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE ~ Continued

Rates and Charges REC'D NOV 2 1 2001

A, Carrier Common Line Access Service
TaiService Commission
Section
Rate Reference
1. Intrastate InterLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
~Originating $0.0401 3.7
-Terminating . $0.0678 3.7 (R)
2, intrastate Intralata
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $ 0.0401 3.7 (R)
-Terminating $0.0678 3.7 (R)
E. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected
Initial Otrder $204.88 Exception 5.0.3
. Subsequent Order $192.28 Exception 5.0.3
2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.88 Exception 5.D.3
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Cal| Miles Minute
0-4 $.0050 6.1.3.(A)
Qver 4-8 $.0120 6.1.3(A)
Qver 8-16 $ .0150 6.1.3 (A)
CANCELLED Over16-25  $.0180 613 (A)
' Qver 25-50 $.0225 6.1.3 (A)
QOver 50-100 $.0308 6.1.3 (A)
JANLT 2003 Over 100-200  $.0335 6.1.3 (A)
. . l Over 200 iCB 6.1.3 (A)
6(&% .
ﬂ B piEsion
ool 843
) Issued: November 21, 2001 Effective: January 10, 2002
. Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc. Miaaour! Public
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080 F“.ED J AN 1 0 2002

501949.1 . »
Service Commission



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES L, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2

ﬁE@EIVED Section 6

1% Revised Sheet 1
Cancels Original Sheet 1

JAN 19 2007
ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
MISSQURI
Rates and Charges Punlic Service Commission
A, Carrier Commaon Line Access Setvice
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
1. (Intrastate InterLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $ 0.0401 37 {R}
-Terminating $0.0758 3.7 {R)
2. Infrastate intralLata
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $ 0.0425 37 (R)
-Terminating $ 0.0765 37 (R)
B. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected
Initial Order $204.88 Exception 5.D0.3
Subsequent Order $192.28 Exception 5.D.3
2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.88 Exception 5.0.3 ()]
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Call Miles Minute
0-4 $ 0050 6.1.3.(A)
c N\![}EU wn Over 4-8 $.0120 6.1.3(A)
A Over 8-16 $.0150 6.1.3(A)
Over 16-25 $.0180 6.1.3(A)
JAN 1O 2002 Over 25-50 $ 0225 6.1.3(A)
Over50-100  $.0308 6.1.3(A) F ! L E @
. S\ on  Over100200  $.033 6.1.3(A)
BTN p Loaiiabsl Over 200 ICB 6.1.3(A)
PuLhe Y L SSOURY FEB 09 2081
MISSOURI
Public Service Commission
Issued: January 10, 2001 . Effective: February 9, 2001
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President- Regulatory
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6
Original Sheet 1
' EC
. ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued E E el E IVE D
Rates and Charges APR D 3 2000
A Carrier Common Line Access Service L
7240, PUBLIC SERVICE COli
Section
Rate Reference
1. Intrastate InterlLATA
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
-Originating $0.0445 37
-Terminating $0.0833 37
2. Intrastate Intralata
Carrier Commaon Line Access,
per minute
| -Originating $ 0.0472 37
-Terminating $ 0.0840 37
B. Switched Access Service
1. Nonrecurring Charges
, Per Line or Trunk Connected
‘ initial Order $204.88 Exception 5D.3
Subsequent Order $192.28 Exception 5.D.3
. 2. Design Change Charge,
per ASR/per occurrence $11.00 Exception 5.0.3
3. Local Transport
Premium Access
All Feature Groups
Per Access
Call Miles Minute
0-4 $ .0050 6.1.3.(A)
Over 4-8 $.0120 B.1.3(A)
QOver 8-16 $ 0150 5.1.3(A)
Over 18-25 $ 0180 6.1.3(A)
Over 25-50 $ 0225 6.1.3(A)
Cver 50-100 $ 0308 6.1.3(A)
Over 100-200 $ .0335 6.1.3(A)
Over 200 ICB 5.1.3(A)
| CANCELLED
FEB 09 2001
st RS |
Public Service Gomnussion
MISSOURI
| . lssued: Apri 3, 2000 Effective; June 1, 2000
Issued By: John Colbert, Senior Vice President

Fidelity Communications Services |, Inc.

64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080

FILED

JUN 012000
00=191

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMN



PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6
7th Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 2

FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, INC.

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
Rates and Charges — Continued

B. Switched Access Serviced (Cont’d) Rate Tariff
Per Access Section
Minute Reference
4, Tandem Switched Transport
a. Tandem Switched Facility
- Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile $0.000021 6.1(A)(3)(b)
- Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile $0.000021 6.1(A)(3)(b)
b. Tandem Switched Termination
- Per Originating Access Minute Per Term $0.010086 6.1(A)(3)(c)
- Per Terminating Access Minute Per Term $0.000235 6.1(A)(3)(c)
c. Tandem Switching
- Per Originating Access Minute Per Tandem  $0.000362 6.1(A)(3)(a)
- Per Terminating Access Minute Per Tandem  $0.000362 6.1(A)(3)(a)

d. Common Trunk Port

- Per Originating Access Minute Per Port
- Per Terminating Access Minute Per Port

$0.000498 Exception 5.D.8.a.
** Exception 5.D.8.a.

(M R

e. Common Trunk Multiplexing
- Per Originating Access Minute $0.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
5. End Office Premium Access
a. Local Switching
Originating $0.0236 6.1(B)(1)
Terminating ** 6.1(B)(1)
b. Transitional Rate Element
Terminating $0.0000 6.1(B)(2)
c. Directory Assistance $0.0000 6.1(B)(3)
Info. Surcharge (Per Access Minute)
6. 800 Data Base Access Service Subject to SSP Availability
a. Basic Rate — per query $0.0128 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
b. Vertical Features Rate $0.0013 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
-per query (replaces basic rate)
7. Toll VolP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges Originating Terminating
a. End Office Local Switching ** **
b. Information Surcharge $0.0000 $.000000
c. Tandem Switched Transport
1. Facility, per mile ** **
2. Termination, per term ** w*
3. Tandem Switching bl *k
d. Common Trunk Port ol ol
e. Common Transport Multiplexing ol bl

** The Company concurs with the effective rates of its FCC Tariff No. 1 for this element, which can be viewed at
https//apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/tariff.action?idtariff=579.

Issued: July 2, 2015 Effective: August 1, 2015
Jason L. Ross, Vice President — Legal

Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

CANCELLED
July 1, 2021
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2021-0228

64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2016-0005



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES |, Inc.

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
Rates and Charges — Continued

PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6

6" Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 5" Revised Sheet 2

B. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
Rate Tariff
per Access Section
Minute Reference
4. Tandem Switched Transport
a. Tandem Switched Facility
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile $0.000021 6.1(A)(3)(b)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile $0.000021 6.1(A)(3)(b)
b. Tandem Switched Termination
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Term $0.010086 6.1(A)(3)(c)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Term $0.000235 6.1(A)(3)(c)
c. Tandem Switching
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Tandem  $0.000362 6.1(A)(3)(a)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Tandem $0.000362 6.1(A)(3)(a)
d. Common Trunk Port
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Port $.000498 Exception 5.D.8.a.
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Port $.000498 Exception 5.D.8.a.
e. Common Trunk Multiplexing
-Per Originating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
-Per Terminating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
5. End Office Premium Access
a. Local Switching
Originating $ 0.0236 6.1(B)(1)
Terminating ** 6.1(B)(1)
b. Transitional Rate Element
Terminating $ 0.0000 6.1(B)(2)
C. Directory Assistance $ 0.0000 6.1(B)(3)
Info. Surcharge (Per Access Minute)
6. 800 Data Base Access Service Subject to SSP Availability
a. Basic Rate — per query $0.0128 6.2.6(A)4)(a)
b. Vertical Features Rate $0.0013 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
-per query (replaces basic rate)
7. Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges
Originating Terminating
a. End Office Local Switching faled **
b. Information Surcharge $0.0000 (T) $.000000
C. Tandem Switched Transport

1. Facility, per mile
2. Termination, per term
3. Tandem Switching
d. Common Trunk Port
e. Common Transport Multiplexing

**

**

**

**

**

*k

*k

*k

*k

*k

**The Company concurs with the effective rates of its FCC Tariff No. 1 for this element, which can be viewed at

https//apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/tariff.action?idtariff=579

M R
(R)

M R

(M
(M
(M
(M
(M
(D)
M

Issued: May 30, 2014

Issued By: Jason L. Ross, Vice President - Legal
CANCELLED Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.
August 1, 2015 64 N. Clark

Missouri Public Sullivan, MO 63080

Service Commission
JC-2016-0005

Effective: July 1, 2014

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2014-0520



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, Inc.

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
Rates and Charges — Continued

B. Switched Access Service {Cont’d)

4, Tandem Switched Transport
a. Tandem Switched Facility
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile

b. Tandem Switched Termination

-Per Originating Access Minute Per Term
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Term

¢. Tandem Switching

-Per Originating Access Minute Per Tandem
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Tandem

d. Common Trunk Port
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Port
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Port

e. Common Trunk Multiplexing

PSC MO. No. 2

Section 6

5" Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 4" Revised Sheet 2

Rate Tariff

per Access Section
Minute Reference
$0.000021 6.1(A)(3)(b)
$0.000021 8. H{AY3) (D)
$0.010086 6.1(A)(3)(c)
$0.000235 8. 1(A}3)(c)
$0.000362 8.1(A)(3)(a)
$0.000362 B.1(AX3)(a)
$.000498 Exception 5.D.8.a.

$.000498 Exception 5.D.8.a.

-Per Originating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
-Per Terminating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.D.8.b.
5. End Office Premium Access
a. Locat Switching
Originating $0.0236 6.1(B)(1)
Terminating $ 0.003983 6.1(B)(1)
h. Transitional Rate Element
Terminating $.044451* 6.1(B)(2)
C. Directory Assistance $ 0.0000 6.1(B)}{3)
info. Surcharge (Per Access Minute)
6. 800 Data Base Access Service Subject to SSP Availability
a. Basic Rate — per query $0.0128 6.2.6(A)(4)a)
b. Vertical Features Rate $0.0013 8.2.6(A){4)(a)
-per query {replaces basic rate)
7. Toll VolP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges
Originating Terminating
a. End Office Local Swiiching *k $.003283 (T)
b. tnformation Surcharge ki $.000000 (T)
c. Tandem Switched Transport
1. Fagcility, per mile ** $.000021 (1)
2. Termination, per term ¥ $.000235 (T
3. Tandem Switching B $.000362 (1)
d. Common Trunk Port 4 $.000498 (T)
e. Common Transport Multiplexing e $.000235 ()

*This rate is effective only from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013

**The Company’s intrastate originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014

Issued: June 21, 2012

Effective: July 21,2012

Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory July 13, 2012
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc. .
CANCELLED Filed
64 N. Clark : : :
July 1, 2014 Missouri Public

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2014-0520

Sullivan, MO 63080

Service Commission
CT-2012-0433; YC-2012-0828




FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICEST, Inc. PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6
4" Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 3" Revised Sheet 2
ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Confinued
Rates and Charges — Continued
B, Switched Access Service {Cont'd)
Rata Tarlff
per Access Section
Minute Reference
4, Tandem Switched Transport M
a. Tandem Switched Facility (DI(N)
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile $0.,000021 6.1(A)(3)(b) {D)(N)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile $0.000021 6. 1(A)(3)(b} (D){N)
o)
b. Tandem Switched Termination (DN}
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Term $0.010086 6.1(A)(3)(c) {D){NY(T)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Term $0.000235 B.1{A)(3)(c) (DHN)Y(T)
(D)
c. Tandem Switching (D}N)
-Per Qriginating Access Minute Per Tandem  $0.000362 6. 1(A)(3)a) (D{NXT)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Tandem  $0.000362 6.1(A)(3)a) (D)(N}
d, Commen Trunk Porl
-Per QOriginating Access Minute Per Porl $.000488 Exception 5.0.8.a. (N)
-Per Terminaling Access Minute Per Porl $.000488 Exception 5.0,8.a. (N)
e. Common Trunk Multiplexing
-Per Originating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.0.8.b, {N)
-Par Terminating Access Minute $.000235 Exception 5.0.8.b. {N)
5, End Office Premiurm Access m
a. Local Switching
Originating % 0.0236 6.1(B)(1) (M
Terminating $ 0.003983 6.4(BY1Y (R
b. Transitional Rate Element (M
Terminating $.044451* 8.1(B)(2) ()M
(D)
c. Directory Assistance $ 0.0000 6.1(B)(3)
info, Surcharge (Per Access Minute) M
6. 800 Data Base Access Service Subject to SSP Avallability (M
a. Basic Rate - per guery $0.0128 6.2.6{A)}4)(a)
b. Vertical Fealures Rate %0.0013 6.2.6(A}4)(a)
-per query (replaces basic rate)
7. Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges M
' Origlnating Terminating
a. End Office Local Switching $.003983 $.003983
b. Information Surcharge 5.000000 $.000000
c. Tandem Switched Transpor
1. Facility, per mile £.000021 $.000021
2. Termination, per term 5.000235 5.000235
3. Tandem Switching $.000382 $.000362
d. Common Trunk Port $.000498 $.000498
e, Common Transport Multiplexing $.000235 $.000235
*This rate is effective only from Mly 1, 2012 throngh June 30,2013 ()
Issued: May 15, 2012 Effective; July—1-—=2042—
Issued By: Dave Beler, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Communicaticns Services I, Inc. July 3, 2012

Missouri Public
Service Commission
CT-2012-0433; YC-2012-0828

Missouri Public
Service Commission

TT-2012-0317; YC-2012-0729 !



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES ], Inc. PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6

3" Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 2" Revised Sheet 2

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

Rates and Charges — Continued

B. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
Rate Tariff
per Access Section
Minute Reference
4. End Office
Premium Access
a. Local Switching
LS2(Feature Group C&D(WATS)) $0.0236 6.1.3(B)(1)
LS1(Feature Group A & B) $0.0236 6.1.3(B)(1)
b. Line Termination
a. Common N/A 6.1.3(B)(2)
b. Special Access N/A 6.1.3(B)(2)
C. Directory Assistance $ 0.0000 6.1.3(B)(3)
Info. Surcharge
(Per Access Minute)
5. 800 Data Base Access Service
Subject to SSP Availability
a. Basic Rate — per query $0.0128 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
b. Vertical Features Rate $0.0013 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
-per query (replaces basic rate)
6. Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges (N)
Originating Terminating
a. End Office Local Switching $.003983 $.003983
b. Information Surcharge $.000000 $.000000
C. Tandem Switched Transport
1. Facility, per mile $.000021 $.000021
2. Termination, per term $.000235 $.000235
3. Tandem Switching $.000362 $.000362
d. Common Trunk Port $.000498 $.000498
e. Common Transport Multiplexing $.000235 $.000235 (N)
Issued: March 26, 2012 Effective: April 25, 2012
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
CANCELLED Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.
July 3, 2012 64 N. Clark Filed
Missouri Public Sullivan, MO 63080 Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission

TT-2012-0317; YC-2012-0729 JC-2012-0516



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 7, Inc.

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued

Rates and Charges — Continued

B. Switched Access Service (Cont’'d)

End Office
Premium Access

a.

Local Switching
LS2(Feature Group C&D(WATS))
LS1(Feature Group A & B)

Line Termination
a. Common
b. Special Access

Directory Assistance

Info. Surcharge
(Per Access Minute)

800 Data Base Access Service
Subject to SSP Availability

a.

b.

Basic Rate — per query

Vertical Features Rate
-per query (replaces basic rate)

Rate
per Access
Minute

$ 0.0000

$0.0128

$0.0013

PSC MO. No. 2
Section 6

2" Revsied Sheet 2
Cancels 1°' Sheet 2

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.1.3(B)(1) (1)
6.1.3(B)(1) (1)

6.1.3(B)(3)

6.2.6(A)(4)(a)

6.2.6(A)(4)(a)

Issued: December 18, 2002

Issued By:

CANCELLED
April 25, 2012
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JC-2012-0516

Effective: January 17, 2003

Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory

Fidelity Communications Services ?, Inc.

64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080

FILED
MO PSC
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' FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES], Inc PSC MO. No. 2
%%@E‘UEB Section 6
] 1% Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Original Sheet 2
. JAN 14 2001
| ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
OURI
Rates and Charges — Continued Public Sﬁrb?ge Commission
B. Switched Access Service (Cont'd}
Rate Tariff
per Access Section
Minute Reference
4, End Office
Premium Access
a. Local Switching
LS2(Feature Group CAD(WATS)) $0.0228 6.1.3(B)(1)
LS1{Feature Group A & B) $0.0228 6.4.3(B)(1})
b. Line Termination
a. Common N/A 6.1.3(B)(2)
b. Special Access N/A 6.1.3(B)2)
C. Directory Assistance $ 0.0000 6.1.3BX3) &

Info. Surcharge
(Per Access Minute)

5. 800 Data Base Access Service
Subject to SSP Availability

a. Basic Rate ~ per query $0.0128 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
b. Vertical Feafures Rate $0.0013 6.2.6(A)(4)(a)
. -per query (replaces basic rate)

CARCELLED

AR LT UB
el 155108
,.an'ﬁ'czém
FILED
FEB €9 2001
. MISSOUR|
Public Service Commission
Issued: January 10, 2001 Effective: February 9, 2001
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President- Regulatory
. Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080



FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES ], Inc. PSC MO. No. 2

Section 6
Original Sheetﬁ
® RECEIVED
‘ ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE - Continued
Rates and Charges — Continued APR 0 3 2000
B. Switched Access Service (Cont'd s T
) e MO. FiigldC SERVICE COM
per Access Section
Minute Reference
4 End Office
Premium Access
a. Local Switching
LS2{Feature Group C&D(WATS)) $0.0228 6.1.3(B)(1)
LS1(Feature Group A & B) $0.0228 6.1.3(B)1)
b. Line Termination
a. Commeon N/A 6.1.3(B)(2)
b. Special Access N/A 6.1.3(B)X2)
c. Directory Assistance $0.0004 6.1.3(BX3)
Info. Surcharge
{Per Access Minute)
5. BOO Data Base Access Service
Subject to SSP Availability
a. Basic Rate — per query $0.0128 8.2.6(A)4)(a)
. b. Vertical Features Rate $0.0013 6.2.6(A)4){a)
-per guery (replaces basic rate)
FEBJ(O 9 2001
SRS
gy |7 K

i vice Commission
Public S SOURI

. Issued: April 3, 2000 Effective: June 1, 20B} LE D

Issued By: John Coibert, Senior Vice President
Fidelity Communications Services |, inc.
64 N. Clark JUN 0 1 2900
Sullivan, MO 63080 00-191
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